TURNER, late of Jaffrey, New Hampshire and are 

to be used for a special purpose or need of the said 

DEPARTMENTS. These bequests are not to be used to reduce 

the DEPARTMENTS' budgets. In the event that the proceeds 

from this bequest are in excess of Twenty-five Thousand 

Dollars ($25,000.00) to each residuary beneficiary, then 

the bequests shall be held by the Trustee of Trust Funds 

for the Town of Jaffrey and the income only shall be used 

for the benefit of the residuary beneficiaries.  

FIFTH: I hereby appoint ROBERT TAFT, of Greenville,